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REPORT OF RISING STAR 

 

3620. MOHAMMED FAIZAL: 

 

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY òãðìððÐð ¡ðøÜ ÑßðøÌðð÷ò±ð¨îó Ùðüëðó 

be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has noticed the Report of 'Rising Star' regarding scientific 

researches in the world; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

 

(c) the names of institutions of India that have been included in the report of 'Rising Star'? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES 

(SHRI.Y. S. CHOWDARY) 

òãðìððÐð ¡ðøÜ ÑßðøÌðð÷ò±ð¨îó ÙðüëððâðÚð Ùð÷ü Üð¸Úð Ùðüëðó +ÉÉè® ÑðöÆãðó òãðìððÐð ÙðüëððâðÚð Ùð÷ü Üð¸Úð Ùðüëðó 

 (gÉÉÒ ´ÉÉ<Ç. AºÉ. SÉÉèvÉ®ÉÒ) 

(a) Yes, Madam. 

(b) The journal Nature has come up with a report: Nature Index 2016 Rising Stars on research 

performance of emerging institutions / countries across the globe. The selection of rising stars is based 

on the rate of increase in a country’s contribution to certain specific journals on a developed index. 

The report also provides information on country level R&D spending, and number of researchers. 

The report on India highlights the emergence of Chemistry with the information that it made up more 

than half of India’s scientific contributions to the index in 2015. The report traces the recent surge of 

research activities to the establishment of Science and Engineering Research Board under 

Department of Science and Technology and establishment of Indian Institutes of Science Education 

and Research in the country. 

(c) Five Indian academic / research institutions, namely: Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs), 

Indian Institute of Science Education and Research (IISER), Tata Institute of Fundamental Research 

(TIFR), Indian Institute of Science (IISc) and Council of Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR) 

are figured in the list of top 100 institutions across the globe. Indian Institutes of Technology 

positioned first in list of top 25 institutions in South & South East Asia countries along with 20 other 

Indian Institutions. 
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